899@@@@@@@@@@ { A

I

I

NGIBUGG Y

)

2]
—
O
(O]
=
m
a
Ll
-~
-l
(@)
[+
-
4
o
O
o
:

I

o=

1/1412WDj

A7 (1 @l O [ Y Gw) DY)

WOW O M O DDy
U T 7Y




% VERY IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE START
Read the entire instruction manual before operating. Operate the product incorrectly
can result in damage to the product, personal property and can cause serious injury.

* This is not a toy, this is a high performance hobby product.

* Operate this product with caution

* Treat Li-Po battery with extra care

* Do not charge the battery overnight

* Do not charge the battery unattended

* Do not charge the battery while it is hot, or ballooned

* Never fully charge the battery and then store

* Balance the battery voltage to 7.4v if you are not using it

* Always unplug or disconnect the battery after using the model

*HEE | [FLDICABRREZMEIRVRET BH1IC. COBRGBPEZ 2B E BHRALZI L,
ROTIRFI B L. HmAFEPEAOHEMEE LD, EAREEEZESAEMELHD T,

cAHBIFFHEITOIETIEHO TEA. BMELRE—HRTY,
*RCCarzETSEBIBRIFIEERICBREL T LTV

* Li-PO/NY 7 ) —DEIDFWITIFH2ERL TS ZE LY,

c—BRRFEELABVTLLIZEL,

KRBT AEICHOADELEVWC EZBRL TSI,

Ny TU=DRAVNSBICKELIED. BEOSARKETRELBZWVTLREL,

Ny TU—ZTILFTEDRETHRELBVWTLRET L,

Ny TU—ZFEALTULWERVEZ Ny TU—DBEZTAICNT VY XZR>TILE L,
AEABRIEFBITNYTI—ZALTIEEL,

% CHARGING WARNING:
Warning: follow all instructions and warnings, handle the Li-Po battery correctly
or it can result in a fire, personal injury and or property damage.

* Never charge batteries overnight

* Never charge batteries unattended

* Never charge batteries if batteries begin to swell, balloon, damaged, cable wire is exposed

* Never charge the batteries when it is higher than room temperature

* By handling, charging, or using the included Li-Po battery, you assume all risks associated with lithium batteries
* Always store batteries at room temperature in a dry area for best result

* Always transport the batteries in a temperature range from 40F-120F (5-49 degrees)

* Avoid storing the batteries or your model in a car or direct sunlight. The batteries can be damaged or even catch fire
* Always charge batteries in a safe place, without flammable materials or use a battery charging safety bag

* Never charge the batteries beyond the charging limit and capacity limit of your battery

* Never charge the batteries right after playing the model, wait until it is cool down in room temperature

* Use only the included USB charger to charge the battery

*Li-PO/Nw T 1) —FE2FHIH

ZEE I IRTOEREEHICR T,

ARERICIEL-PON Y T U —IZREBLTED FHAD. LI-PONY T U —IZIERBICERRABAEB/ T,
ELLERLBVWE. KK ABER. YHEZEDORRCED £,

UTFOEEFEE L<HA TSV,

RENITELBWVWTLEE W,

REBEBRIFEZRESBVTLIET L,

« BMDESHIRDTD. BHELIED. T—TILOBEHBEEHL TVBIHBEIE. BIICRELBVTLIEE L,
CEREIDBVECATIRRBELAEVTLLIZEL,

« BEHEIEICERT. RLISGARICREL T TE L,

cBHMPETIINZERCEFANDOHBBAICRELBVTLS TV, BWAIEELLED. BALIEDITBZIEHAHD XY,
«BHOFREIE. BITLTEBRIGAT. IO RVGFATIT >N BURERTEN Y I ZERALTIRETE L,

c BHOREBHIBRPAEGRZBRICREBIFLBVTLRLTE L,

cETBRICICREE T, BRICRLTHSREL TS L,

cFHMIIERI BNy T —DERICE > TLIEET L,



| ]
CONTROLLED B

UGGI

S

=4
=H

HIETIEHDFHA: CORRIIMEBE L TERTZICZENELIZDDTIEHDFEA SBMUTOEFHEOFOBNEVEIBICRERE LTIV
HERER: 14 RABOSFRICIIBEDO TTER AL BABORREENEMZIRIET 25 EIE. AADRAEHNBETT,
< SR CORR BB TH D BT TS DICBYARBAITEEY T Y THRETY,
COHEDIREICEIREERD L. EEEESTDYRBENRE LD T 2NN H DT,
FEEDET CORREREBAETRETIDIFFIEEDERETY, LCRacing BLUZTDRFEREBE £/ IIBREEZ L. CORBOERAPICRET MO H HIRHP
YIRIEEICOVWTIFEEEEVEE Ao
*BZe EDFEEIE
1. A=Y a7l zESHiH<EEV Bl ZRETIAIC - a7 Il 2 S<KRATRETE
2. LiPo NwT)—DFE: UF UL R1)— (LiPo) /\wT1)—IE. LiPo /\ /TU —BHRICH u+*h7~.)b%%§—co)aJL’E§,LT<TSéL‘
REPRIFRLTLIPOo Ny TU—D o BZBITUEBREZTBIT WIS
3. NKICHT B2t LiPo Ny T U—IEEICTHA RS (LiPo Safe/\/TU—;b%/\/ﬁ) AT AR SBENTIBPATRELTIE SV, BEPRADRR CAZAIREEN BB 7-
&.LiPo NwTJ—DBEMD 60°C (140°F) ZBI B WVKSICL TR T
4 FERE RT3 BB IR TR T BT 0. iﬁﬁtptiiﬁ@@éﬁ%ﬂ.ﬁ:’ﬁ@%ﬂu‘%t:ﬁﬁht;w«reéb\o
5. BICETRIER I E—F— BFRE— ROV MO—F— N7 — 3 EERIFZICHRICHDZIBENH D FT, BMOFWIIIFFRLTLIETV
6. FERRE RMLUICBFTN SR EFHROECTOETIEET T IV KO EPRREICIFRELAVTE SV BB RIE BV R—2 BRI TSV
1. N\ T)—DBREE: REABN\YTU—IFERAI SN Ny T — U A DL EBETRERELTLIES L,
* 2 EFIE
1. TR BRI AR BYI THRETH B L EHRLTRET
2. X GOV TV aﬂm‘_%Tnﬁé@Z{ﬁ:’&)\h M‘_EE¥J$FZI/I~D —DAIYFEANET,
ETRICREHOREZREEL T
3. 20vbML7R N 20y I\)I}&KD')(DE:?s“éf’ﬁl,'c\Eﬁb‘ﬁfffﬂ:@](b‘2:‘575‘%43&%&&?0 MBIZSCTRT TV T =R LZFARELET,
4. vy NIV FIE FERLAVCEIX FTEFREANO—S—DRATYFEYTDORISREED X1y FEYIDE T,
NyT)—ZEEmHISHALTEROALET .
5. AT F IR AERBIZEREREZERL. TA77L vl ANIL FVICERIICT) X &R LTI TV
6. Ny T )—DRE: LiPo Ny T )—I& B BT IHEZRLIRELVSFRIC A O RSBICANTEIICEEL TSV
ZRRICHEBELIENYyTU—2REBBARELAVTETW
* ZE DR
NELHERICATIES NERBEAZTENTVET,
:i;ﬁ*g%&%ﬁ’@\ﬁ/\bh?&b\%@%lﬂL)\Z’L%@r‘]h‘b‘b%ﬁhtatLL,’CL\iﬁ/uO
B
ARDNI I -3y G AREFCPHRRICED. BEEAFAMNT— NIV ERBORREETERZBENHDET,
fIR BEROTRKIEFERLKEEINIBELHDET,

* WARNING:

- Not a Toy: This product is not intended for use as a toy. Keep out of reach of children aged 3 years or younger.
- Age Recommendation: It is not recommended for children under the age of 14. Minors under the age of 18 should be

accompanied by an adult when operating the vehicle.

- Precision Machine: This product is a precision machine that requires proper assembly and setup to avoid accidents.
Failure to exercise caution when operating this product may result in serious injuries or property damage.

- Owner's Responsibility: It is the owner's responsibility to operate this product in a safe manner. LC Racing and its distributors or
resellers are not liable for any injuries or property damages that may occur during the use of this product.

* SAFETY PRECAUTIONS:

. Read User Manual: Familiarize yourself with the user manual before operating the vehicle.

. LiPo Battery Charging: Only charge lithium polymer (LiPo) batteries with chargers designed specifically for LiPo batteries.
Never leave LiPo batteries unattended during charging and avoid overcharging.

. Fire Safety: Always charge LiPo batteries inside a fireproof container (LiPo Safe Battery charging bag) and away from
flammable items. Do not allow LiPo batteries to exceed 140°F (60°C) as this may cause damage or ignition.

. Avoid Contact: Do not touch any of the vehicle’s rotating or moving parts while it's operating to avoid damage or injuries.

. Heat Caution: Motor, electronic speed controller, and battery may become extremely hot after operation. Handle with caution.

. Operational Environment: Avoid running the vehicle in crowded areas or near small children. Do not operate over water or
in rainy conditions. If wet, dry each component immediately.

. Battery Disposal: Dispose of unwanted batteries at a licensed battery recycler.

% OPERATION PROCEDURES:

. Safety Check: Before operation, ensure the surrounding area is suitable and safe.

. Transmitter Setup: Switch on the transmitter first, followed by the electronic speed controller.
Check transmitter settings before running.

. Throttle Test: Slowly apply throttle to check if the vehicle moves straight. Adjust steering servo trim if necessary.

. Shutdown Procedure: When not in use, switch off the electronic speed controller first, followed by the transmitter.
Disconnect and remove the battery from the vehicle.

. Maintenance: Clean the vehicle after each use and apply grease to the Differential Bevel Gears periodically.

. Battery Storage: Store LiPo batteries separately in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and inside a fireproof container.
Do not store fully discharged batteries for prolonged periods.

% CHOKING HAZARD:
- Small Parts Warning: Contains small parts. Not suitable for children under 3 years or individuals who have a tendency to
put inedible objects in their mouths.

* DISCLAIMER:
- Product Variation: Pictures, illustrations, or artwork may vary slightly from the actual product due to
constant updates and improvements.
- Specifications: Vehicle specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
- Chemical Warning: This product contains chemicals known in the State of California to cause cancer,
birth defects, or other reproductive harm.

~ oo w I\)

[e2é)} B w N —



WARNING

IRADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

e AN AL\

TAKE MAXIMUM CARE IN WIRING,
CONNNECTING AND
INSULATING CABLES.

T—TILDOEHR, HERIEZEICIE
FREBLTLIEE L,

DO NOT DISASSEMBLY BATTERY

OR CUT BATTERY CABLES.

Ny TU—ORB Ny T)—=7—TILOUMIELBEVWTTEWL,
If the running battery short - circuits, approx.

300W of electricity can be discharged,

leading to fire or burns. Never disassembly

battery or cut battery cables.

NyTU—%2a—hrIETLES LH300WDOEFRINRNE T,
KEPKIEODFRREHD £TOTHRIICNY T —DRfEE S —7
ILOYRIFITHHRVWTTEL,

BE CAREFUL OF INTERFERENCE FROM ANOTHER RADIO.

USE A TRANSMITTER DESIGNED FOR GROUND USE WITH R/C CARS.
EISROBRTHITEELTREL

XERIEH EATRCA—MIFICHF SN DZ CHIBLET L,
Make sure that no one else is using the same frequency as yours in
your operating

area. Using the same frequency at the same time, whether it is driving,
flying or

sailing, can cause loss of control of the R/C model, resulting in a
serious accident.

FICAEHZFERLTVWBRADNVRWC EZHERLTTEW, RCEAR
Bz ERHIER T 5 L RCH—PRCRITHE. RCR—MMBEL. EXR
EHICEN B DB X9,

Read carefully and fully understand the
instructions before commencing assembly.
KEZ L Fis BRELICETHITTTRIL,

When assembling the kit, tools including knives are used.
Extra care should be taken to avoid personal injury.

Fv rOHALTICIIIAYBEDIEZFERBLEIDT.
IFHZ LBVWKSICHRERLTLREL,



@% =
UEHAGERECSS
[RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

A —

WARNING

OPERATE R/C MDOELS IN APPROPRIATE AREAS ONLY
RCH—DBIEISE LB CHERL T ZT W,
Benutzen Sie das R/C Modell nurin angemessenem Terrain.

1. Never run R/C models on the road
2. Never run R/C models in a crowed area or near small children
3. Do not run R/C models in a narrow space or indoors.
* Running R/C models in improper areas may result in
an accidentcausing serious injury or property damage.

1B TORCH—DBIEIFEILETNTULWET,
QASHRNETVWFHHOELS TESEHWVWT I L,

3V ERTESERWVWT T L,

XRCA—ICHE L TOLRWVBFATOETIIEARASSEHCYES
BICEAD X T,

A supervising adult should also read the instructions if
a child assemble the model.

FHRPET I ZHAILTEIRIIFREEDFAZSZHAT
BELTTFEL,

When assembling the kit, tools including side cutters are
used.Extra care should be taken to avoid personal injury.
FvbEHAULTERIRICZYN—ZFOTEZFEALEFINT
THZ LBBWERICTERELTREL,

Read and follow the instructions supplied with paints
and/or cement, if used (not included in kit).
BEPEER ZERORITENSDFBE ZHA. TNIC
HoTLIEZT W, (HBERBICIFZTFNTHED ELEA)

Keep out of reach of small children. Children must not be
allowed to put any parts in their mouths or pull vinyl bags
over their heads.
INESBFEHROFOBIHRVWECBICBEVWTTIL,
INEBFEIBRZOICANTD, EZ—ILRZEH SHEo T
DLBEWVWESICLTTREL,



PRACTICING
BEOHEE

Practice to achieve a large
regular ovals. Use empty cans etc.
as pylons for figure “8” drill.

EESEFEREST
F—NILETO8DFETOHREZEL
TTFELY,

Decelerate when entering into
a curve and pick up the speed
after vertex of the curve.

HW—TICABREIZEZEL, h—T % H 50
ISEREZ LIFAHEHFLTTILY,

Iy RS54 73\ —5.5mm

TOOLS REQUIRED m D m I,
= T | 15| | ( D = T | 20| | D
Allen Wrench 1.5mm a D Allen Wrench 2.0mm a D

NALF1.5mm NALF2.0mm
< D d D
D (5] |@ D ] [70] | @ D
a D a D

Socket Driver 5.5mm

Socket Driver 7.0mm
IR S A 73—T7.0mm

Multi Clamp
Cutter 1 Multi Clamp
hyi— RVFISUT
Tweezer
3e—ar;el %}]ﬂ }Hﬂ> Tweezer
Ertyb

Side Cutters

Curve Scissors

—wIN— Eﬁi'iéﬂ
- . Apply Grease ‘
Apply Silicone Oil ) |APPY Apply Threadlock Assemble as many
(NOT INCLUDED) bj g‘joggliljﬁ(i%g;?ED) (NOT INCLUDED) 2 X ?rﬁn:;L Tai SFQ;;i;;d
SUALFAVERHLTFEL o : HAOEHILDREBAHLTFEL BESNU s MBI
N0/ Bt ting G FustmCsFe )

(REBIHFRLTEYFEA)

TTFaEW

BE nEhsLORERIL Lpo Ny T U— TN\ F1I3E
FICANTIE S,
WARNING: Please place Lipo Batteries in a Lipo Safe FIREPROOF
BAG/Container DURING CHARGING and STORAGE.

14years.

AR CoNRIE UBRRBOBTRICIBELTLEE A
CAUTION: This product is not suitable for children under

% Option parts are not included the BOX
*FA T aoN=VEFy FMIBENTEDFHEA.

RoHS F€ C€ X

MADE IN CHINA [ |



RADIO

—— N

o N\
ONTROLLED BUGGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET [ @suzlcatiin GLe Redip BB

7 7 F 7 DREIL

L6202

. DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

L6199 i

v/ 'f

L6199

L6199

L5003

L6202

L5003 I ,
L5003 | Gear Differential Case Set FTIXTIT—Ztv k
16125 | Ball Bearings Set R—LRT U STy R L5003/ | g135
L6135 Diff Outdrive Cup TITINRSAThy OP:L6261
L6199 |  Steel Bevel&Satellite Gears XRITIXT L6125
L6202 |  Pin Set, 1.2x4.7mm, 1.5x8mm, 1.5x6mm E >t k £10pcs
-STEP @ (® S
|
@ | i
| Y
Shim X2

© |

O-Ring X2

Pin X2
1.2x4.7

HER




o \ L
{ 7 = R?-\‘DIO'\GONTROI]JIJED BUGGIE
a2 wolElECTRICIRACING[EUGGY, WWWLCRACING.NET [ @susteatiyrn @Le Reciig S
2 @/@
B
]
Bearing x2
8x12x3.5mm
PROPER AMOUNT OF OIL IN THE ,' Fill with 3000-4000 cst diffoil
DIFFS Son )
: ) (Not included)
Remember that during operation the 1) > A )L 3000-4000 cst  (GREIHR)
diff gets hotter and the heat may allow ‘
the oil to expand. If there is too much
oil inside it may interfere with the diff B
operation and damage the internal = =
gears. (s - - - -
TI7FAINDBEESE Fill differential up to the top of the diff i
TIONBIETBEXRTRY I ANNERICED — cross-pins. DO NOT fill the diff to the top
AAUHBRS BT ENBD T of the housing.
BNSBESLT CEBES : . ‘ ﬂ
o o SRe el FAIEETS v T O EETEAL TS L,
) e ° NIDYITDEETEALAEWVWIY)
77777777777‘7777777777777—(77777777777777
‘ Tighten the screws equally but !
‘ do NOT over tighten them ‘ Bxox3g ==
‘ completely. | e — @
| ROEFLIHD C E RV
‘ BEICZOHOLTVEET, |
‘ ﬂ ‘
— ‘
|
Diff Screwsx4 ‘ L !
1.4x10mm ! ‘
| ‘
5 ‘ Finish tightening in this order. ‘
‘ RBICTRDIEF TRLICHOMITET, | T
| |
L
\ﬁ ‘ 8x12x3.5 @ @
|
| ‘
| |
| ‘
| |
| ‘




11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

@

l
TROLLED BUGGIES

WWWLCRACINGNET [ @sueleatiyin @Le ResipEE

Bag B: Front & Rear Shock Assembly

70> k&7 a3y IREIL

L6115/L612]

L6187
L6115/L6121

L6115

OP:L6089

L6112

£ .
L6088 b
L6115/L6121 /\ o l

%

Rear

L6115/L6121
L6115/L6121

L5037
L6121
OP-L6089 L6115/L6121
L6116 ﬁ
L6187
L
Front
L6187
L5036
L5036 |Front springs black,L35,7T,0.9D 782k 37" 24" L35,7T,0.9D L6113 | Shock Adjustable Nut Alu 79" v247" Ity b
L5037 |Rear springs black,L40,8T,0.9D Y727 Y»4"L40,8T,0.9D L6114 | Lower Shock Cap Alu a7-Yay7%4y7°
L6087 | Shock O-Ring Red(8) ouyy L6115 | Rear Shock Accessories(2) V7 yay? 7ot~
L6088 |Shock Diaphragm(4) 4" 4¥754 L6116 | Front Shock body Alu2) — 7avbvayssyvs” -
L6110 |Rear Shock body Alu(2) UNPEPY N M L6121 Front Shock Shaft Set(2) 787k ¥avs 47b b
L6112 | Shock Upper Cap Alu Y399 TIN' %497’ L6187 Shock Caps, Spring Cups & Rod End Set
Yay) Fvy77, 27 UVS hy 7", Iy b IVE b
T
|
|
|
9 | |
R |
E-Clip x8 2X <:> <:> | 4x (:)
G |
CEN s i ( [@ >
\ 4 | I
\ =1 I
© | | 5@ 9
\ * TE®
O-Ring x8 /! \ ! > bou)
= = ! = Detail
/ —=0 | @O & eta
|
‘ =
|
i I I
FRONT - SHOCK REAR - SHOCK |
SHAFT SHAFT !
0k Yayy yr7h(va-t) U7 Yavs vvIn@vst) |
|
|
|
i | (i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|




= I o’
RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES
iawolElECTRICIRACING]BUGGY, WRWLCRACING.INET / @susloatihn @0 ReigSiE

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT

Rotate the shock shaft clockwise

through the lower shock body

assembly.Do not push the shock

shaft straight through the lower

shock body assembly ! This may

damage O-ring.(See below)

(REER 1UH]

YayyyrIMIBEETEID ICHR L AN T 72T W,

HECICHAT 30U Y IHIRIBT B ATREM D

CTVET, clockwise

BEHEID I LAND
m—

I
|

2X

2X

U7 Yays S1IM(EVY")
REAR

70vb Y3yy YvI(Ya-b)
FRONT

Ik Yays V8" ~(va-h) “d
FRONT

DETAIL ¥4

@ﬂ 2X

O-Ringx4

2X




P

—

l
NTROLLED LBUGGIES

g ——

1/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

WWWLCRACINGNET [ @suzleatigin @LO ResigEME

Default Shock Rebound Setting 0% Rebound
Follow the steps below to set the shock rebound to the default setting of 0%
FRONT Z@O> bk
Oil 350¢st-700cst

2X

UNTYRIEO—20%DTOED A,

UTFOFIETIUNT Y FER%tYy T Y FICLET,

5| REAR U7
* ] 0il 350cst-600cst

@

3~5x UP & DOWN

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
Extend the shock shaft all the way.Fill with |
shock oil. i
SavIS YT FERAETIE, ! beneath the piston.

Sav I ALEEALET, |

S IVIFAIBBRNBZEIFUET !

EALET, |

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

AEDORBZRE E T

With the shock shaft fully retracted, install
shock diaphragm onto shock body by shghtly !

oil over flow, wipe off excess shock oil with a |
towel before moving onto the next step.

shock body.

Sy T hEPoCDH EETEL RIS FANS—=IDEIZT v IN—R—
FANS—ILES 3y ORI E T
S EELFTRIZRDRACIE
BT EET,

3_0

Move the shock shaft up and down a few
times to release the air bubbles trapped

Y3y Iy 7 b EFIC3~50EEEFNL

Place the shock ball joint onto shock
pushing it into the shock body allowing excess‘ diaphragm and tighten upper shock cap onto

Woaar =@
LKEBE. DU A—FvyTzpoK DU F

Put the filled shock vertically for several
minutes with the shock shaft fully
extended in order to release the
remaining air bubbles.

2av Iy 7 b ERRIRIFLIRET
BOMEBICEE. ZoTLWsRiazks
HLEY,

<

At this point, the shock absorber will have 0%
rebound.

SR —F vy T LoHD DR T,
Xomv g UNTYRRO% FHBE



(= / /@
(HREENETY

= IRADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES
iawolElECTRICIRACING]BUGGY, WRWLCRACING.INET / @susloatihn @0 ReigSiE

FRONT SHOCKS (SHORT)

Short Springs
7Ovbk ¥avy (3—*h)

o
Q) 9 W)

REAR SHOCKS (LONG)
U7 Pavy (@vy)

Long Springs
o>y 270>y

AONO0NN:
sy

Left and Right front shocks overall length must be equal
JOY b ayv I BERRICEY A LB ET,

Left and Right rear shocks overall length must be equal
D7 ay o BEERICAY A X eRDET,




11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

@

l
TROLLED BUGGIES

— =

WWWLCRACINGNET [ @sueleatiyin @Le ResipEE

BAG C : STEERING ASSEMBLY

2TFT7 V) >0

L6124 @ =
OP:L5050

QP:L5050
OP:L5065

L5010
OP:15051

LCSK39 @ s

OP:L5065
N
OP:L5050 OP:L5050
OP:L5065 OP:L5065

L5043

OP:L5050
OP:L5065

C ~—_
@ L6124

~_LCSK39

L5043

L5043

(o=, 15043
©

L5009 | Steering Bellcrank and Rack Set RTTIIVIRNI SISy IEY b
L5010 Servo Mount, Servo Arms & Rod End ¥ —AHRIY T Y b —HRT7—L&AY RI VR 15043
L5015 Steering hat bushing set ATTIVYITyadryty b @—
L5043 Steering Link BHC 277> )Y BHCH
L6031 Ball Stud Set A—ILRRYyREY
L6105 Ball Caps 6pcs AR—JLF v v 7 436pcs
L6106 Turnbuckle 35mm 2pcs £—>/\v %)L 35m 2pcs
L6124 Ball Bearings 4x7x2.5 4pcs R=IART > 4XTX2.54pcs
LCSK17 Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm SUYREAY RIYY 2— M2.6X10mm
LCSK39 | Round Head Screw M2.6x6mm SOYEAYRZXT) 2—M2.6X6mm
LCSK39 | Round Head Screw M3.0x8mm SUYRAYRZS) a— M3X8mm
Shim X4
2.6x6x0.5
©  (jmm
Round Head
Screw X4
TM2.6x6
@ (ﬂﬂllﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂllﬂﬂllﬂﬂll TM 3.0X8
Round Head M
Screw X1 <
TM3.0X8
© Do
Countersunk
Screw X1
KM2x8




11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

|
RADIO TROLLED BUGGIES

e e N

=

WWWLCRACINGNET [ @sueleatiyin @Le ResipEE

O [
Bearing X4
4x7x2.5

(©) (o

Round Head
Screw X2
TM2.6x10

—) 4x7x2.5

P

4mm Thread
" =hA4yh 4mm

RIGHT THREAD
(BxY)

LEFT THREAD
M3x35 (Ex)
RO BANERY CBICBD ET




L
L

=

RA

—_—

o

\ W

l
(CONTROLLED BUGGIES

~
—————

11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

WWW.LCRACINGINET [ @smxlcatighn @6 ReigHiE

BAG D: FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

LCSK39

L6143

LCSKO4

<he L6105

L6105 m» 107
LCSKO6 @
LCSK17 L5007

LCSK27

L5006

« T

\L5007 N
LCSK46

L5005
OP:5029

1T
g L5014
L5008

OP:L5044
OP:L5068

L5008

!!w

OP:L6245@mm) OP:L5049
i g LCSK44
) | i\ LCSK43 LCSK43 /
L5001 | Caster & Steering Blocks C-HUB & XF7U>o70Ovy L6123 | Ball Bearings 4x8x3 11pcs RT7VUST4X8X3 1148
L5002 | Front Axles TOVRTORILFITEY || |g143 | Wheel Hub Hex Aluminum 4pcs(5mm)
L5004 | Top Plate & Ball Stud Mount R 7 FL—b & R—JLRZYRTZIVN : 12mm 7L SRS Z)L/NT SmmiE
_ Le2op | PinSet, 1.2x4.7mm, 1.5x8mm, 1.5x6mm 10pcs each

L5005 | Front & Rear Shock Tower, composite 7Oy k & U7 3y 87— E>tw k 1.2X4.7mm,1.5X8mm,L.5X6mm H10A&A
L5006 | Front Suspension Arms TJOYRFARYS a3y 7—L4 || LCSKO4 | Round Head Screw M3x10mm %> RAy KR4 12— M3X10mm
L5007 | Front Hinge Pin Set TJAYk EVIEY Yk LCSKO6 | Round Head Screw M3x14mm 59> RAw RZ& 12— M3X14mm
Ls00g | Front Hinge Pin Brace, Bulkhead & Bumper LCSK14 | Set screw M3x3mm IEDHFS M3X3mm

FBYhEYIEY TL=R SNLIAYE &NV LCSK17 | Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm3>> RAy K241 2—M2.6X10mm
L50T | Chassis 7075-T6 2.0mm BHC-1 YaFINIYBHCIAS Y= |[ [CSK27 | 3x6xTmm Aluminum Spacer(10)  7JL= 2x—#— 3x6xX1mm(10)
L5012 | Side Rails BARL—IL || LCSK39 | Round Head Screw M2.6x6mm 5> KAy K241 2— M2.6X6mm
L5014 | Steering fixed column RTTVVIHRZE || LCSK40 | Round Head Screw M2.6x8mm 59> kaw KX4 U 2— M2.6X8mm
L5025 | Chassis Braces & Body Posts =2 TL—R&RTARZL || | cska3 | Countersunk Screw M2.6x6mm A M2.6X6mm
L6031 | Ball Stud Set R—IRZYE Yk || | CSK44 | Countersunk Screw M2.6x8mm M%< M2.6X8mm
L6105 | Ball Caps 6pcs R—=ILF vy 7 43mm6fBA || CSK46 | Countersunk Screw M2.6x12mm M M2.6X12mm
L6107 | Turnbuckle 40mm 2pcs 40mm F—YINy D)L 40mn2EA ||| csk52 | Round Head Screw PB2.6X10MM 5 kaw k221 2— PB26X 10mm




=

11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

RADIO C

—_———

NT

~— o

l
ROLLED BUGGIES

o

WWWILCRACINGINET [ @suelcaisRm @Lo Reshg B

i

Bearing X4
4% 8x3

© |

Spacer X2
3x6x1

©

Countersunk
Screw X7
KM 2.6 x6

© |

Countersunk
Screw X2
KM26x8

©

Round Head
Screw X1
TM2.6x6

(©) (o

Round Head
Screw X4
™ 2.6 x 10

ON(

Round Head
Screw X4
PB 2.6 x10

i

Set Screw X2
M3x3

4mm Thread

£ -hA4yh 4mm @

g TM2.6X10
3x6x]

Il N

6mm Thread
£ =lAayh 6mm

© O

4mm Thread
g £ -h24y b 4mm
S

«~ TM2.6X6

Front Carbon Fiber
Shock Tower(L5029)

i) PB2.6x10

KR UBEICTEL T T
(PBEEMA)



11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

|
RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

e e N

WWWLCRACINGNET [ @sueleatiyin @Le ResipEE

=

© | o

Countersunk
Screw X4
KM 2.6 x12

]

Set Screw X2
M3x3

©  (pum

Round Head
Screw X2
™2 x4

HERERE
a1l
FORWARD

There are two kick-up settings (25°, 30°).
30 °is the standard used. The arrow should point

1 £
forward for the desired setting. !

& RADE YT V525 e 30° @ Es n  KM2.6X12

F7,
B°HMIZERTE L BD FTH. BFAHGLTESE
LTLEEL,

Right Thread

M3 x 40

Left Thread
EXD smnmmpas S e BIcan £ 7




UGGIE

— N ———

(©

Countersunk
Screw X2
KM26x8

©) (oo

Round Head
Screw X4
TM26x8

© | oommw

Countersunk
Screw X1
KM2x8

OR(_

Round Head
Screw X2
™ 2.6x10

©) (o

Round Head
Screw X2
TM3.0x10

Round Head
Screw X2
T™M30x14

Rear #&

Turn the steering system to the far left, and
tighten the screws on the steering connecting rod.
ATT IV H—RT7—LEEHETED L.

ZFTVYY AR T4 >0 Oy B ORI (KM2X8) =i £,
ZTOBIARTT4>7 Oy RATRIIRSD K SICL TS L,

TM3.0X10



= —
IRADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES
412 WDJENECTRICIRACINGIEUGGY WWWILCRACING NET / @susteaighn @LoRedip=s

BAG E: REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY L5040/L5039
D7 X7 Ry IRty kDRI T

. LCSK48
[5039
15005
OP:L5030 L5038/L5040

(pmd
LCSK51  pm

OP:L5020( 75> L2AE—%—)
OP:L503L 75> &—%—) |_6031/

—

16123 W ; <
L5026 &b < q LCSKO4 5
<>
LCSK42 QL 15023 _ LCska3 —

- ;LCSK4O i

L5027
L5017 \
% L5027
LCSK42 L6031 @ &=
T, N\
LCSK40 L5018 7
OP:15048
L6202 OP:L5066

L6143

L

L6143 )

(o LCSK43

ovteasion ) [sg () opisoas FERT e
LCSK49 L5019
L06 o o L6105
L6105 L6107

L5005 Front & Rear Shock Tower, Composite IOV & UTTIYIRT—

L5016 Rear Suspension Arms T HRRYLaY F—L L6105 | Ball Caps 6pcs 4.3 AL Frv T 6pes
L5017 Rear Hinge Pin Set U LV By Bk L6107 Turnbuckle 40mm 2pcs 22—\ %)L 40mm 2pcs
L5018 Rear Hubs Set U NT b L6123 Ball Bearings 4x8x3 11pcs R—JLRTUS 4X8X3 11pcs

Wheel Hub Hex Aluminum 4pcs(5mm)

L5019 CVA Drive Shaft 82.4mm 2pcs CVARSAJ< 47 82.4mm 2pcs L6143 12mm7ILZRA—)LNT SmmiE
L5020 Motor Plate, 7075-T6 JaSILIy E—L—TL—h Pin Set, 1.2x47mm, 1.5x8mm, 1.5x6mm 10pcs each

L5021 Top Shaft v Fov TR L6202 Py h 1.2X4.7mm,1.5X8mm ,1.5X 6mm & 10pcs
L5022 Direct Drive Spur Gear 60T HqLok k5c7%27 60T || LCSKO4  |Round Head Screw M3x10mm SUYRAYRZT12—3X10mm
L5023 Idler Gear, 23T FARS— £7 23T LCSK14 | Set screw M3x3mm 1FHZ% 3X3mm
L5024 Gear Cover EFHN— LCSK17  |Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm 5% RAwy KR4 1) 2—2.6X10mm
L5026 | BHC Gearbox ¥7kyoz || LCSK27 | 3x6xImm Aluminum Spacer(10) 7L ZR—H = 3X6X 1mm
L5027 | Arm Mounts & Pivot Balls Set F—LRHURe ERybE—IL k|| LCSK40 | Round Head Screw M2.6x8mm 59y Ay KX&Y 2—2.6X8mm
L5028 Wing Mounts P et LCSK42 | Round Head Screw M2.6x14mm S Y KAy KT 2—2.6X14mm
15035 Rear ballstud Mount DT R—JLRAYE THYk LCSK43 | Countersunk Screw M2.6x6mm M+ 2.6X6mm
L5038 Slipper Hubs, Inner & Outer ZUwiN—HUB A > — & 74— LCSK47 | Countersunk Screw M2.6x14mm M%< 2.6X14mm
L5039 | Slipper spring & Nut ZUysi— 275 & ok || LCSKA8 | Lock Nut M4(7.0mm nut driver/20pcs) M4T5>rmysFvb
L5040 | BHC Slipper Set 2wri— 4k || LCSK49 | 4xT1x4mm Ball Bearing(10) APV Tax11x4mm
L6031 | Ball Stud Set F—lz2gyk vk || LCSK50 | 4x9x3 5mm Ball Bearing(10) ATV 4x9%3.5mm
L6099 | EMB Slipper Pad HDS 2pcs ZUw/X\—PADHDS 24 || LCSK5T | Round Head Screw PB2.6x8mm 5%~ KEAw K% 1) 2— PB2.6X8mm




= g =11 >
'RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

—

WWWLCRACINGNET [ @sueleatiyin @Le ResipEE

D 4mm THREAD _
©) (o R F  -hasyh 4mm Rear Axle Height
Round Head - Standard Settin

' 9
Screw X5 . @ IZAEER TE(E
TM2.6x8
=R

) \Y
@% 4x11x4
LIANEREI & X FRICHEII TEH TS
Bearing X2
4x9x35
3x3
w“
< W 8
Bearing X2
4x11x4
O —)
Pin X2
15x%8
Left Thread £
KEEHABNAERIEHEITRDET
L L 62.0mm4
Set Screw X2
M3x3
4mm THREAD
" =l23yF 4mm

Bearing X4
4x8x3

Round Head
Screw X4
T™M2.6x14

" TM2.6% 14




11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

/C>\\~\ ,
<

C RALCH
RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

e —— — e

WWW.LCRACINGINET [ @smxlcatighn @6 ReigHiE

© [

Countersunk
Screw X3
KM2.6x10

@

Round Head
Screw X8
PB2.6x8

IR

© (o

Round Head
Screw X2
TM2.6x10

KM2.6 X 10 Qmmm—

Ay IN=0 Sy FDRAREIZCDOWVNT

)y N—=0 Sy FIHBEICHD D EEEEN L
RN R T IRET BREEABD FT,
FRBEEE ML ZMEI L. ETICHITS
ZEMZTEOIRINOHEFTEET,
FTOFRERICR U v /IN—HENMNIBIIREIC

FT v b DIFEH CAHAEETHRABZIT > T L,
Xy M EFOHITTD X TERIBIHE.
BICEITZTDEETHIRLEECRD T,

ORIENTATION

BMEER

Rear Carbon Fiber Shock
Tower (BHC-1) (L5030)

s» _PB2.6X8
MY SN




WWWLCRACING.NET / @sneleaisin @10 ReshipEE

11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

KM2.6 X8

KM2.6 X6

KM2.6X6 |

Anti-Roll Bar Set
RRZEZAYH

v (L5052)

KM2.6 X8

© |

Countersunk

Screw X4
KM2.6x8

© [

Countersunk

Screw X3
KM2.6x6

Screw X2

Countersunk
KM2.6x14




ELL L =

1/1212WDJELECTRICIRACINGIBUGGY

RADI

e Ll Ll | >
(CONTROLLED BUGGIES

~— o

WWWLCRACING.NET / @sneleaisin @10 ReshipEE

[

Spacer X2
2x6x2

©  (pom

Round Head
Screw X2
TM2x4

©)  ((

Round Head
Screw X4
TM3x10

TM3X10

e —



= I o’
RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES
iawolElECTRICIRACING]BUGGY, WRWLCRACING.INET / @susloatihn @0 ReigSiE

BAG F : FINAL ASSEMBLY
EASHE T

Battery
(NOT INCLUDED)
(B5E)

LCSK42

i
L5028 ¢

08
%

16208
LCSK36

L6208 D
LCSK36

OP:L5071

L5013  |Battery Mount Set NyFI=IIV~ b L6141  |Body Clips Ry 2T
L5024 | Gear Cover FT7HN— Lcsky7 | Round Head Screw M2.6x10mm
: . — e SYYRAYRZZ1)2—26X10
L5025 | Chassis Braces & Body Posts >v—>TLAR & RF1HRI M 7Y = mm
. : LCSK36 | Flange Nut M3 I52Y Fvk M3
L5028 | Wing Mounts AT TIVR
LCSKAO Round Head Screw M2.6x8mr11
L5033 | Rear Aero Wing(5") U7 T7A91>7 SYYRAYRZZYa—2.6X8mm
Round Head Screw M2.6x14mm
L5034 | BHC-1Body, Clear BHC-1 K7 GREESUT) LCSK42 5o RAY K251 2—2.6X14mm
Jetgo - BHC-1 Front Tires Pre-Mounted
L5041 90 ront fires e ;SH;FMV & Rt =Ltk 2 LCSK43  |Countersunk Screw M2.6x6mm m=%2.6X6mm
L5042 Jetgo - BHC-1 Rear Tires Pre-Mounted
DT RAY & A — Iy 22 LCSK44  |Countersunk Screw M2.6x8mm M=% 2.6X8mm




L /L

11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

|
TROLLED BUG

~
—————

1ES

WWWLCRACINGNET [ @sueleatiyin @Le ResipEE

©

Countersunk
Screw X3
KM2.6x8

Round Head
Screw X1
T™M2.6x14

© (m

Round Head
Screw X2
TM3.0x6

]

Set Screw X1
M3x3

©  (fmm

Round Head
Screw X3
TM2.0x8

©  [om

Countersunk
Screw X1
KM2.6x6

TM2.6 X 14

380 Motor (NOT INCLUDED )
380E—4—(HI7%)

Adjust the gear mesh and then
tighten the motor screw

Adjust the motor so the pinion meshes with
the spur gear properly. Make sure the gear

mesh is not too tight.There should be a

small amount of play between the teeth of

the pinion gear and the spur gear.

EZAF T ERIN—FTHELLEAESLSIC,
E—2—UBEHAELET,
FT7OBICENREVUDH DL SICHEL T TV,




11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

i Ll
0CO

WWWLCRACINGNET [ @sueleatiyin @Le ResipEE

|
NTROLLED BUGGIES

RADI

—_—

Spacer X2
2.6x55x%x2

© (o

Round Head
Screw X2
TM2.6x8

© ([

Round Head
Screw X2
T™M2.6x10

Round Head
Screw X2
TM2.6x14

-, TM2.6X8

Battery width

——

oA

Adjustable battery position for
weight distribution settings.
NyTFU—MBIFEENT VR THAEDETT

B
Front

Battery
(NOT INCLUDED)
INy7)— (B5%)
LCRACING#£22 : LCE002 1300mAh 7.4v 25 30C
FEHATREY X MAX 72 X 35 X 15mm

Receiver

(NOT INCLUDED)

e
(REIHA)

Electric Speed Controller

(NOT INCLUDED)
>, ESC (B%%)
=] LCRACING#£3E:1.6148 75> L RESC 35A
L6201 75 L XESC 60A
FFATREY 71X MAX 72 X 35 X 15mm

ouble-sided Tape

NOT INCLUDED)
mET—7
(REIHH)

= O




WWW.LCRACINGUNET [ @sneleatisRm @Le ReigENE

11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

@ KM2.6X6

T4 ITL—k

M3 Flange lock nut
M3.0x5.5mm (4)

© q

Body clip (4)
Countersunk
Screw X2
KM2.6x6



IBHE 1]

1/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY/

LR GERET

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

REAR HUB

SPACING mm

\
FRONT ‘ REAR
|
SHOCK TOWER ‘ SHOCK TOWER
GASTER BLOCK COMPOS | TE ] | COMPOS | TE []
COMPOS | TE 0 CARBON FIBER [ ] ‘ CARBON FIBER [ ]
ALUM I NUM [] - 50 BALL STUD SPACING o |
=
(@]
LONGER BUSHINGS 2“1 | ? o BALL STUD SPACING mm |
upP [] d ! O
DOWN (] | J CAMBER LINK SPACING mm |
1 g \ o
S | I
- © o ‘ M |
B ! J
=
© [¢) | 3.0
©0 \ 5o
12
DOWNSTOP nm 2 DOWNSTOP nm
FRONT } REAR
[
|
|
BULKHEAD s |
SETTINGS | |ARM_MOUNT RF ARM MOUNT RR
25° 0 | |COMPOSITE [ ] COMPOS I TE [ |
30° [] | [ALUMINUM [ ] ALUMINUM [ ]
|
|
|
|
|




'BHE],

11/1312WDJELECTRICIRACING|BUGGY

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

TOE

BALL STUD
SPACING

mm

@O g OO M D mon

OO W OmOow

BULKHEAD

COMPOSITE [_]

ALUMINUM [ ]

©)

STEERING BELLCRANK

[

STEERING RANK

COMPOSITE [ ]

ALUMINUM L]

MIDDLE [ ]

©

OJ)OOOJ)O
— —

COMPOSITE [ ]

ALUMINUM [ ]

FRONT
CAMBER

HE I GHT

POV O 0 O000BO0O

HE I GHT

DO O
DO D
QD0 DD O

!




TR WOIENECTRICIRACINGIEUG G Y WWLCRACINGNET [ @sutbstisin @0 RatipEE

UEHREENEI

BADIO QONTLROIJIJED BUGGIES

\ah\_ e N—

NEWS / NOTES




UC RALCIH e a8

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES




